PT Medco Energi Internasional Tbk The Energy 53rd Fl., SCBD Area Lot 11 A Jl. Jend. Sudirman, Jakarta 12190 Indonesia Tel +62-21 2995 3000 Fax +62-21 2995 3001 www.medcoenergi.com



MEDCO E&P GRANTED EXTENSION TO MANAGE SENORO-TOILI BLOCK

Jakarta, 29 November 2021 - PT Medco E&P Tomori Sulawesi (Medco E&P) together with PT Pertamina Hulu Energi Tomori Sulawesi (PHE Tomori Sulawesi) and the Tomori E&P Limited (TEL) as the Contractors (KKKS) have been granted by the Government a 20 years extension on the Senoro-Toili Working Area. The extension will be effective from December 2027. The Working Area is located in Central Sulawesi and has been supplying gas since 2015 to PT Donggi Senoro LNG (DSLNG), Ammonia Plant PT Panca Amara Utama (PAU) and PT Perusahaan Listrik Negara (Persero) (PLN).

The development of the Senoro Toili Working Area will continue with the development of the South Senoro field, expected to be completed in 2025, as well as new exploration activities.

"Medco E&P is thankful for the trust and support from the Government to continue the management of the Senoro-Toili Working Area and for the good cooperation with PHE Tomori Sulawesi and TEL. The Company continues its commitment to meet the production targets set by the Government and to support the industries as well as the communities in the areas surrounding its operations through community empowerment programs," stated Medco E&P's President Director Ronald Gunawan. (***)

PT Medco Energi International Tbk ("MedcoEnergi") is a leading Southeast Asian energy and natural resources company listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (MEDC-IDX). MedcoEnergi has three key business segments, Oil & Gas, Power and Mining. MedcoEnergi explores for and produces oil and gas primarily in Indonesia and is expanding its presence in the Southeast Asia. The Group operates gas, geothermal and hydro power plants in Indonesia through Medco Power and a non-consolidated interest in Amman Mineral Nusa Tenggara which operates a large copper and gold mine in Indonesia.

This document may contain projections, plans, strategies, policies and objectives of MedcoEnergi which should be treated as forward looking statements within the meaning of applicable law. Forward looking statements, by their nature, involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in these statements. The Company does not guarantee that any action taken in reliance on this document will bring specific results.

For further information please call: Corporate Secretary | Investor Relations

Tel: (62-21) 2995 3000, Fax: (62-21) 2995 3001 | Email: corporate.secretary@medcoenergi.com; investor.relations@medcoenergi.com

Website: www.medcoenergi.com; investor.relations@medcoenergi.com